
Contract No. E1W47         FPID 420613-2-52-01, ETC 
Addendum No. 7 1     May 21, 2024 

 NOTICE TO CONTRACTORS 
 OFFICE OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA 
 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

801 N. BROADWAY AVENUE 
BARTOW, FLORIDA  33830 

 
May 22, 2024 

 District Procurement Office 
 District One 
 
 ADDENDUM NUMBER SEVEN 
 
PROJECT DESCRIPTION:  I-75 at Fruitville Rd Interchange 
FINANCIAL PROJECT NO.: 420613-2-52-01, 420613-2-56-01, 420613-2-56-02 
COUNTY: Sarasota County 
CONTRACT NO.: E1W47 
 
The following is a list of the revisions made to the Request for Proposal Package.  
 

RFP Page Modifications 

 3-4  Attachments 
1. Add Attachment A038_4206132_Variation_Lanes one direction_050824 
2. Add Attachment A039_4206132_Variation_600V Power System_050924 
3. Add Attachment A064_FPLDistr_RGBs 
4. Add Attachment A065_2023-H-194-00043 Utility Permit I75 
5. Update Attachment A070_Overall Concept Plan_05212024 

a. NB Aux Lane Adjustment Sta. 3188+00 to 3210+00 
6. Update Attachment A110_Cadd.zip_05212024 

a. Added Roll Plot Cadd files that support Attachment A070 update 

 12 1. Noise Wall Table modifications based on minor adjustments  
a. Locations updated in Attachment A070 

 17 1. Update schedule 
a. Changed Date: Public Meeting Date of Selection Committee 

i. From 8/20/24 to 08/13/24 
b. Changed Date: Final Selection Posting Date 

i.  From 8/20/24 to 08/13/24 
c. Delete Date: FHWA Concurrence of Award 
d. Changed Date: Anticipated Award Date 

i. From 9/13/24 to 08/19/24 
e. Changed Date: Anticipated Execution Date 

i. From 9/24/24 to 09/10/24 

 67-68 1. Updated ITS Communication Subsystem; Fiber Optic Cable Section 
a. Delete: “Furnish and install a 144-strand single mode fiber optic 

backbone cable along I-75 and splice to the existing fiber optic 
backbone cable as shown in the Concept Plans.” 

b. Add: “Furnish and install a 144-strand single mode fiber optic 
backbone cable along northbound I-75 for the following limits: 

i. Fiber optic connection at southern project limits: 
1. Splice the entire new 144-strand single mode 



Contract No. E1W47         FPID 420613-2-52-01, ETC 
Addendum No. 7 2     May 21, 2024 

fiber optic backbone cable to the existing 96-
strand single mode fiber optic backbone cable in 
the existing splice vault (FSV-I75-207.9-NB-A) at 
MVDS north of Bee Ridge Rd. 
(208N_75_N/O_BEE_RIDGE_RD_M208). 

ii. Fiber optic connection at northern project limits: 
1. Splice the entire new 144-strand single mode 

fiber optic backbone cable to the existing 96-
strand single mode fiber optic backbone cable in 
the existing splice vault (FSV-I75-211.4-NB-A) at 
MVDS (2112N_75_N/O_SR_780_M211). 

 94 1. Delete the requirement for landscape opportunity plans as a part of the 
technical proposal 

 93; 98 1. Update Professional Services Unit Contact and Information 
a. Christina Browne 
b. 863-519-2581 

 ALL Header/Footer 
1. Updated to reference the Request for Proposal – ADDENDUM NO. 7 and 

date of May 21, 2024. 
 
Attached to Addendum seven is the RFP dated May 21, 2024. 
 
 
Acknowledge receipt of Addendum Number Seven in the space provided on the proposal. 
 
 

 
_______________________________________ 
Contracts Administrator 
 
 
 

PLEASE SIGN BELOW IN RECEIPT OF THIS NOTICE AND ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS ANNOTATED ABOVE. 
 
 
 
 
_______________________________  ______________________________ 
Signature     Date 
 
 
 
_______________________________ 
Company Name 
 
 
 
 


		2024-05-22T13:02:39-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




